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Member State Organization Name E-mail (correspondence) 

Argentina Servicio de Hidrografia Naval (SHN) Mario Lucas Caballero mcaballero@hidro.gov.ar 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Peter J M Alexander Peter.Alexander@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

China Marine Safety Administration (MSA) Sun Bing (孫冰女士) sunbing@msa.gov.cn 

China Marine Safety Administration (MSA) Ma Min (馬敏女士) alachina@msa.gov.cn 

China Marine Safety Administration (MSA) 
Lyu Yu Xiao (玉晓) (Susie) 

(vice-Chair) 
38893531@qq.com 

France ARGANS Ltd. (on behalf of SHOM) Jean Laporte (Chair) JLaporte@argans.co.uk 

Indonesia 
Indonesian Navy Hydrographic and 

Oceanographic Centre (PUSHIDROSAL) 
Yanuar Handwiono handwionoy@gmail.com 

Italy Istituto Idrografico della Marina (IIM) Anna Maria Biavasco a_biavasco@marina.difesa.it 

Oman Oman National Hydrographic Office (ONHO) Juma al Busaidi juma.albusaidi@mod.gov.om 

Spain Instituto Hidrografico de la Marina (IMN) Juan Manzano 
ijmanru2@fn.mde.es 

hmesp@fn.mde.es 

USA National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency (NGA) Al Armstrong Albert.E.Armstrong@nga.mil 

IHO IHO Secretariat David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int 

IHO IHO Secretariat César Rodriguez pop@iho.int 

Expert Contributor Teledyne Caris (Canada) Estimado Alejandro alejandro.gerones@caris.com  

Expert Contributor IHO Anthony Pharaoh addt@iho.int 

Expert Contributor IHO Jeff Wootton tsso@iho.int 
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